Equity

Issued capital 6,061,697 6,131,697 7,582,754

Unissued capital - 338,000 -

Accumulated losses (5,962,500)  (6,178,204) (6,365,211)

Revaluation reserve 63,642 15,517 15,517

Total Equity 162,839 307,010 1,233,060

6.7 Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets out the pro forma adjustments that have been incorporated
into the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31
December 2021.

The pro forma adjustments reflect the financial impact of the Offers and other
transactions as if they had occurred at 31 December 2021.

The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is provided for
illustrative purposes only and is not represented as necessarily indicative of the
Group’s financial position.

This Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read with the Prospectus dated 23 February 2022,
issued by Sarytogan Graphite Limited (ACN 107 920 945).
   6

 Section
Reference

Sarytogan
Graphite as at
31 December

2021

Reviewed

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma Statement
of Financial Position

   $ $ $

ASSETS

CURRENT
ASSETS

Cash and
cash
equivalents

6.10 238,800 6,806,546 7,045,346

Trade and
other
receivables

6.11 58,531 1,529 60,060

TOTAL
CURRENT
ASSETS

 297,331 6,808,075 7,105,406

NON-CURRENT
ASSETS

Exploration
and
evaluation
expenditure

6.12 - 13,902,249 13,902,249

Prepaid
exploration
and
evaluation
asset
acquisition
costs

6.13 328,000 (328,000) -

Property, plant
and
equipment

6.14 - 151,320 151,320

Loan to
Ushtogan LLP

6.15 1,128,822 (1,128,822) -

Equity
investments

6.16 116,413 (116,413) -

TOTAL NON-
CURRENT
ASSETS

 1,573,235  12,480,334

14,053,569

TOTAL ASSETS  1,870,566 19,288,409 21,158,975

LIABILITIES

This Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read with the Prospectus dated 23 February 2022,
issued by Sarytogan Graphite Limited (ACN 107 920 945).
   7

 Section
Reference

Sarytogan
Graphite as at
31 December

2021

Reviewed

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma Statement
of Financial Position

   $ $ $

CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Trade and
other
payables

6.17 231,996  (209,013) 22,983

TOTAL
CURRENT
LIABILITIES

 231,996  (209,013) 22,983

NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Loans
payable

6.18 405,510 (405,510) -

TOTAL NON-
CURRENT
LIABILITIES

 405,510 (405,510) -

TOTAL
LIABILITIES

 637,506  (614,523) 22,983

NET ASSETS  1,233,060 19,902,932 21,135,992

EQUITY

Issued capital  6.19 7,582,754  20,898,764 28,481,518

Option reserve 6.20 - 159,533 159,533

Share-based
payment
reserve

6.21 - 991,719 991,719

Foreign
currency
translation
reserve

 - 131,602 131,602

Revaluation
reserve

 15,517  (15,517) -

Accumulated
losses

6.22 (6,365,211) (2,263,169) (8,628,380)

TOTAL EQUITY  1,233,060 19,902,932 21,135,992

This Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read with the Prospectus dated 23 February 2022,
issued by Sarytogan Graphite Limited (ACN 107 920 945).
   8

6.8  Pro forma adjustments

(a) Acquisition accounting.  The acquisition of 100% of the participatory
interests in Ushtogan LLP (the owner of the Sarytogan Graphite Project) is
accounted for as an asset acquisition under AASB 2 Share-based
Payment. Under AASB 2, the transaction is measured at fair value.  As such
the deemed fair value of the acquisition is with reference to the
consideration, being the number of shares being issued to the vendor